In a spirit of excellence, integrity, and dedication, the
Finance Department is committed to providing timely,
accurate, clear and complete information and support to
City Councill, other City departments, citizens, and the

community at large.



Finance Department Top Priorities



Finance Department-Challenges



Citywide CalPERS Projected Costs



Finance Department-Staffing Needs



Item Description

Network Switch

SASA Video Sunillance
YCPD Video Suneillance
Senver - Domain Controller
Firewall - Palo Alto

Patrol Car Computers

Police Handheld & Patrol Car Radios
Police & Fire Radio System Uplift
PD/IT Server Room HVAC Upgrade
Palo Alto VM Firewall

Mobile Device Management

Aruba ClearPass

Division

6630
6630
6630
6630
6630
6630

2140
2140
2120
6630
6630
6630

Quantity
FY 19-20
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8,500
30,000
75,000

7,000
35,000

7,500

5,350
186,000
95,000
20,000
15,000
20,000
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Total Cost
19-20

25,500
30,000
75,000
7,000
35,000
150,000
322,500

42,800
186,000
95,000
20,000
15,000
20,000

Comments

ISF
ISF
ISF
ISF
ISF
ISF
Funds in ISF

323,800 General Fund




Requested Cap Aq

		City of Yuba City

		Capital Acquisition Requests - Budget Year 2019-2020

		Revised 5-23-13

		Item		Item Description		Division		Approved for Inclusion?        Y or N				Replacement?      Y or N		Requested For New Employee?         Y or N		Quantity FY 19-20		Unit Cost		Total Cost        19-20		Justification		Comments

				Network Switch		6630		Y				Y		N		3		$   8,500		$   25,500				ISF

				SASA Video Surveillance		6630		Y				Y		N		1		$   30,000		$   30,000				ISF

				YCPD Video Surveillance		6630		Y				Y		N		1		$   75,000		$   75,000				ISF

				Server - Domain Controller		6630		Y				Y		N		1		$   7,000		$   7,000				ISF

				Firewall - Palo Alto		6630		Y				Y		N		1		$   35,000		$   35,000				ISF

				Patrol Car Computers		6630		Y				Y		N		20		$   7,500		$   150,000				ISF

																				$   322,500				Funds in ISF



				Police Handheld & Patrol Car Radios		2140		Y				Y		N		8		$   5,350		$   42,800

				Police & Fire Radio System Uplift		2140		Y				Y		N		1		$   186,000		$   186,000

				PD/IT Server Room HVAC Upgrade		2120		Y				Y		N		1		$   95,000		$   95,000

				Palo Alto VM Firewall		6630		Y				N		N		1		$   20,000		$   20,000

				Mobile Device Management		6630		Y				N		N		1		$   15,000		$   15,000

				Aruba ClearPass 		6630		Y				N		N		1		$   20,000		$   20,000

																				$   323,800				General Fund



																				$   -



																				$   -



		15																		$   -

		16

		17																		$   -

		18																		$   -

		19

		20																		$   -

		21

		22																		$   -		to transport backhoe to new annexation areas instead of driving through town

		23																				for service to new annexation areas

		24																		$   -		to transport backhoe to new annexation areas instead of driving through town



																				$   -

		25																				Unit expansion to service population base of 55,000

																				$   -		$   -0



		26																		$   -		To facilitate the measurement of customer service standards

		60

										ERROR:#REF!										$   -		$   -



				Total						ERROR:#REF!						37				$   646,300		ERROR:#REF!
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